Commissioners for the management and supervisory 

actions carried out during the financial year ending on 

December 31st, 2024. 

2. Persetujuan atas penggunaan Laba Bersih Tahun Berjalan 

Perseroan sesuai Laporan Keuangan Perseroan per 

tanggal 31 Desember 2024 sebesar  Rp18.629.601.781 

(Delapan belas miliar enam ratus dua puluh sembilan juta 

enam ratus satu ribu tujuh ratus delapan puluh satu 

rupiah). /  

Approval of the appropriation of the Company’s Net 

Profit for the year as stated in the Company’s Financial 

Statements as of December 31st, 2024, in the amount of 

Rp18,629,601,781 (eighteen billion six hundred twenty-

nine million six hundred one thousand seven hundred 

eighty-one rupiah). 

3. Penyampaian Laporan Realisasi Penggunaan Dana Hasil 

Penawaran Umum per Desember 2024. /  

Presentation of the Report on the Realization of the Use 

of Proceeds from the Public Offering as of December 

2024. 

4. Persetujuan pendelegasian kewenangan kepada Dewan